
2005 MSHSL Section 7AA Girls 
Grandy 9 Golf Course, Cambridge/Grandy     Oct. 27, 2005 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Duluth East              90    6   14   22   23   25   36   56   16:24.4      56.8 
  2   Hermantown              112    7   12   27   31   35   37   51   16:31.4    1:10.8 
  3   North Branch            128   10   16   18   40   44   71   73   16:38.3    1:12.1 
  4   Elk River               131    2    8   29   38   54   57   72   16:29.9    2:01.6 
  5   Monticello              150    5    9   39   45   52   63   64   16:41.2    1:34.9 
  6   Hibbing                 160   15   19   30   47   49   50   76   16:49.7      58.1 
  7   St. Francis             167   20   21   26   42   58   78   83   16:54.8    1:07.7 
  8   St. Michael-Albertvil   186   13   33   41   46   53   68   77   17:00.4    1:08.7 
  9   Cloquet                 202    1    3   34   74   90  109  114   16:56.0    3:19.1 
 10   Princeton               273   24   43   65   66   75   79  101   17:32.0    1:20.7 
 11   Duluth Central          335   48   59   60   82   86   87  112   17:51.6    1:10.5 
 12   Rogers                  350   11   62   81   89  107  116        18:05.3    3:41.4 
 13   Cook County- Silver     364   32   69   70   96   97   98  100   18:08.6    2:11.5 
 14   Big Lake                372   28   67   84   94   99  108  115   18:16.6    2:40.6 
 15   Chisago Lakes           378   17   85   91   92   93             18:11.7    2:22.1 
 16   Cambridge-Isanti        401   55   61   88   95  102  104  106   18:25.0    2:08.1 
 17   Duluth Denfeld          402    4   80  103  105  110  111  113   18:37.1    4:08.8 
 
1. Duluth East 
    6  Ericka Sell, 11             15:46.3   
   14  Karli Miller, 11            16:18.3   
   22  Kate McDonald, 11           16:32.7   
   23  Nellie Adams, 12            16:41.2   
   25  Bria Kask, 10               16:43.1   
   36  Ingrid Fjeldheim, 12        16:57.7   
   56  Britta Knutson, 11          17:28.0   
Time = 1:22:01.6     Places = 90 
 
2. Hermantown 
    7  Margaret Tierney, 8         15:46.5   
   12  Tanya Templer, 9            16:13.8   
   27  Renee Runia, 10             16:48.4   
   31  Chelsea Cossin, 8           16:50.8   
   35  Mary Tierney, 8             16:57.3   
   37  Jessica Harper, 7           16:58.9   
   51  Destanie Melin, 11          17:19.6   
Time = 1:22:36.8     Places = 112 
 
3. North Branch 
   10  Haley Hasleiet, 8           16:02.1   
   16  Miranda Charley, 8          16:19.6   
   18  Ali Zimmerman, 7            16:22.7   
   40  Tiffany Peterson, 10        17:12.6   
   44  Shayna Gray, 7              17:14.2   
   71  Briana Berthiaume, 9        17:58.3   
   73  Erica Handt, 7              18:01.5   
Time = 1:23:11.2     Places = 128 
 
4. Elk River 
    2  Emma Bates, 8               15:22.4   
    8  Caitlin Polgreen, 12        15:48.7   
   29  Kerry Soltis, 12            16:49.7   
   38  Mary Kallemeyn, 12          17:04.4   
   54  Britta Lofgren, 12          17:24.0   
   57  Josi Reece, 8               17:29.3   
   72  Ashley Klotz, 9             17:59.2   
Time = 1:22:29.2     Places = 131 
 
5. Monticello 
    5  Melody Olson, 12            15:45.6   
    9  Chanel DeVetter, 12         15:54.0   
   39  Stephanie Hannah, 10        17:11.2   
   45  Cotton Benoit, 12           17:14.7   
   52  Katrina Suddard, 12         17:20.5   
   63  Kaitlyn Jude, 9             17:41.2   
   64  Jolene Bourgeois, 12        17:47.4   
Time = 1:23:26.0     Places = 150 
 
6. Hibbing 
   15  Carly Hudelson, 12          16:19.3   
   19  Tatum Garrity, 8            16:24.4   
   30  Jodi Schmitz, 11            16:50.2   
   47  Allie Pullar, 11            17:17.1   
   49  Katie Pullar, 12            17:17.4   
   50  Anna Stocco, 11             17:19.2   
   76  Nikki Fairbanks, 12         18:04.0   
Time = 1:24:08.4     Places = 160 

7. St. Francis 
   20  Brianne Duerr, 10           16:27.4   
   21  Brittney Moffatt, 11        16:32.5   
   26  Sam Rivard, 7               16:45.6   
   42  Katie Hicks, 8              17:13.4   
   58  Katie Hosch, 12             17:35.1   
   78  Alex Barton, 10             18:04.8   
   83  Brittni Peterson, 12        18:22.1   
Time = 1:24:34.0     Places = 167 
 
8. St. Michael-Albertvil 
   13  Lexi Thompson, 10           16:14.1   
   33  Amy Bruner, 9               16:55.2   
   41  Megan Beaudry, 9            17:13.0   
   46  Sarah Gindele, 11           17:16.9   
   53  Emily Nygaard, 8            17:22.8   
   68  Abbie Ahner, 9              17:56.5   
   77  Niki Coté, 8                18:04.3   
Time = 1:25:02.0     Places = 186 
 
9. Cloquet 
    1  Lisa Linden, 12             15:19.4   
    3  Becca Sorenson, 10          15:43.1   
   34  Halee Peterson, 7           16:56.8   
   74  Jenna Singpiel, 12          18:01.8   
   90  Olivia Swenson, 10          18:38.5   
  109  Brittany Chalberg, 11       19:48.9   
  114  Ariane Norrgard, 10         20:15.4   
Time = 1:24:39.6     Places = 202 
 
10. Princeton 
   24  Shannon Guse, 10            16:42.6   
   43  Traci Arnold, 9             17:13.8   
   65  Skylar Olson, 7             17:49.4   
   66  Alyssa Weldon, 12           17:50.9   
   75  Louise Thompson, 9          18:03.3   
   79  Becky Cross, 10             18:09.0   
  101  Leah Robideau, 10           19:34.8   
Time = 1:27:40.0     Places = 273 
 
11. Duluth Central 
   48  Natasha Hinzman, 11         17:17.4   
   59  Dena Hunter, 12             17:35.8   
   60  Danielle Solheim, 11        17:39.6   
   82  Kaitlyn Micheau, 10         18:16.9   
   86  Maggie Kurcera, 8           18:27.9   
   87  Mary VonRueden, 7           18:27.9   
  112  Delaine Wendling, 10        19:56.5   
Time = 1:29:17.6     Places = 335 
 
12. Rogers 
   11  Christi Nowak, 12           16:05.4   
   62  Emily Helwig, 8             17:41.0   
   81  Asthon Lamp, 9              18:15.3   
   89  Carinne Bueckers, 10        18:37.8   
  107  Heather Johnson, 9          19:46.8   
  116  Jessica Spiedel, 9          23:00.5   
Time = 1:30:26.3     Places = 350 
 



13. Cook County- Silver 
   32  Heidi Sande, 10             16:54.1   
   69  Ailee Larson, 7             17:57.2   
   70  Molly Rider, 7              17:57.3   
   96  Ellen Sobieck, 11           18:48.8   
   97  Rose Thompson, 11           19:05.6   
   98  Jenny Huss, 11              19:24.1   
  100  Michelle Weitz, 8           19:34.0   
Time = 1:30:43.0     Places = 364 
 
14. Big Lake 
   28  Brenna Carey, 12            16:49.2   
   67  Lora Berthiaume, 12         17:53.2   
   84  Nicole Swanson, 10          18:23.8   
   94  Sally Boldt, 11             18:47.0   
   99  Calliena Ostendorff, 9      19:29.8   
  108  Alyssa Schuster, 10         19:48.0   
  115  Haley McKee, 7              21:07.6   
Time = 1:31:23.0     Places = 372 
 
15. Chisago Lakes 
   17  Danielle Vitali, 8          16:22.3   
   85  Chelsea Johnson, 8          18:25.6   
   91  Makayla Grote, 9            18:42.5   
   92  Emmy Wold, 11               18:43.6   
   93  Becca Schmidt, 9            18:44.4   
Time = 1:30:58.4     Places = 378 

16. Cambridge-Isanti 
   55  Nicole Heinks, 12           17:27.2   
   61  Jashlyn Yang, 9             17:40.1   
   88  Maranda Heinks, 10          18:34.5   
   95  Brittany Letendre, 11       18:47.9   
  102  Katy Hoven, 11              19:35.3   
  104  Bailey Peetz, 11            19:36.6   
  106  Toni Gnasdoskey, 12         19:43.1   
Time = 1:32:05.0     Places = 401 
 
17. Duluth Denfeld 
    4  Ashley Polson, 10           15:44.0   
   80  Brynn Severson, 11          18:14.9   
  103  Melody Schraw, 11           19:35.3   
  105  Bailey Sutherlund, 9        19:38.4   
  110  Amber Talarico, 12          19:52.8   
  111  Allison Severson, 9         19:53.1   
  113  Katie Smart, 9              19:59.2   
Time = 1:33:05.4     Places = 402 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Lisa Linden, 12             15:19.4    Cloquet 
    2     2  Emma Bates, 8               15:22.4    Elk River 
    3     3  Becca Sorenson, 10          15:43.1    Cloquet 
    4     4  Ashley Polson, 10           15:44.0    Duluth Denfeld 
    5     5  Melody Olson, 12            15:45.6    Monticello 
    6     6  Ericka Sell, 11             15:46.3    Duluth East 
    7     7  Margaret Tierney, 8         15:46.5    Hermantown 
    8     8  Caitlin Polgreen, 12        15:48.7    Elk River 
    9     9  Chanel DeVetter, 12         15:54.0    Monticello 
   10    10  Haley Hasleiet, 8           16:02.1    North Branch 
   11    11  Christi Nowak, 12           16:05.4    Rogers 
   12    12  Tanya Templer, 9            16:13.8    Hermantown 
   13    13  Lexi Thompson, 10           16:14.1    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   14    14  Karli Miller, 11            16:18.3    Duluth East 
   15    15  Carly Hudelson, 12          16:19.3    Hibbing 
   16    16  Miranda Charley, 8          16:19.6    North Branch 
   17    17  Danielle Vitali, 8          16:22.3    Chisago Lakes 
   18    18  Ali Zimmerman, 7            16:22.7    North Branch 
   19    19  Tatum Garrity, 8            16:24.4    Hibbing 
   20    20  Brianne Duerr, 10           16:27.4    St. Francis 
   21    21  Brittney Moffatt, 11        16:32.5    St. Francis 
   22    22  Kate McDonald, 11           16:32.7    Duluth East 
   23    23  Nellie Adams, 12            16:41.2    Duluth East 
   24    24  Shannon Guse, 10            16:42.6    Princeton 
   25    25  Bria Kask, 10               16:43.1    Duluth East 
   26    26  Sam Rivard, 7               16:45.6    St. Francis 
   27    27  Renee Runia, 10             16:48.4    Hermantown 
   28    28  Brenna Carey, 12            16:49.2    Big Lake 
   29    29  Kerry Soltis, 12            16:49.7    Elk River 
   30    30  Jodi Schmitz, 11            16:50.2    Hibbing 
   31    31  Chelsea Cossin, 8           16:50.8    Hermantown 
   32    32  Heidi Sande, 10             16:54.1    Cook County- Silver 
   33    33  Amy Bruner, 9               16:55.2    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   34    34  Halee Peterson, 7           16:56.8    Cloquet 
   35    35  Mary Tierney, 8             16:57.3    Hermantown 
   36    36  Ingrid Fjeldheim, 12        16:57.7    Duluth East 
   37    37  Jessica Harper, 7           16:58.9    Hermantown 
   38    38  Mary Kallemeyn, 12          17:04.4    Elk River 
   39    39  Stephanie Hannah, 10        17:11.2    Monticello 
   40    40  Tiffany Peterson, 10        17:12.6    North Branch 
   41    41  Megan Beaudry, 9            17:13.0    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   42    42  Katie Hicks, 8              17:13.4    St. Francis 
   43    43  Traci Arnold, 9             17:13.8    Princeton 
   44    44  Shayna Gray, 7              17:14.2    North Branch 
   45    45  Cotton Benoit, 12           17:14.7    Monticello 
   46    46  Sarah Gindele, 11           17:16.9    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   47    47  Allie Pullar, 11            17:17.1    Hibbing 
   48    48  Natasha Hinzman, 11         17:17.4    Duluth Central 
   49    49  Katie Pullar, 12            17:17.4    Hibbing 
   50    50  Anna Stocco, 11             17:19.2    Hibbing 
   51    51  Destanie Melin, 11          17:19.6    Hermantown 



   52    52  Katrina Suddard, 12         17:20.5    Monticello 
   53    53  Emily Nygaard, 8            17:22.8    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   54    54  Britta Lofgren, 12          17:24.0    Elk River 
   55    55  Nicole Heinks, 12           17:27.2    Cambridge-Isanti 
   56    56  Britta Knutson, 11          17:28.0    Duluth East 
   57    57  Josi Reece, 8               17:29.3    Elk River 
   58    58  Katie Hosch, 12             17:35.1    St. Francis 
   59    59  Dena Hunter, 12             17:35.8    Duluth Central 
   60    60  Danielle Solheim, 11        17:39.6    Duluth Central 
   61    61  Jashlyn Yang, 9             17:40.1    Cambridge-Isanti 
   62    62  Emily Helwig, 8             17:41.0    Rogers 
   63    63  Kaitlyn Jude, 9             17:41.2    Monticello 
   64    64  Jolene Bourgeois, 12        17:47.4    Monticello 
   65    65  Skylar Olson, 7             17:49.4    Princeton 
   66    66  Alyssa Weldon, 12           17:50.9    Princeton 
   67    67  Lora Berthiaume, 12         17:53.2    Big Lake 
   68    68  Abbie Ahner, 9              17:56.5    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   69    69  Ailee Larson, 7             17:57.2    Cook County- Silver 
   70    70  Molly Rider, 7              17:57.3    Cook County- Silver 
   71    71  Briana Berthiaume, 9        17:58.3    North Branch 
   72    72  Ashley Klotz, 9             17:59.2    Elk River 
   73    73  Erica Handt, 7              18:01.5    North Branch 
   74    74  Jenna Singpiel, 12          18:01.8    Cloquet 
   75    75  Louise Thompson, 9          18:03.3    Princeton 
   76    76  Nikki Fairbanks, 12         18:04.0    Hibbing 
   77    77  Niki Coté, 8                18:04.3    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   78    78  Alex Barton, 10             18:04.8    St. Francis 
   79    79  Becky Cross, 10             18:09.0    Princeton 
   80    80  Brynn Severson, 11          18:14.9    Duluth Denfeld 
   81    81  Asthon Lamp, 9              18:15.3    Rogers 
   82    82  Kaitlyn Micheau, 10         18:16.9    Duluth Central 
   83    83  Brittni Peterson, 12        18:22.1    St. Francis 
   84    84  Nicole Swanson, 10          18:23.8    Big Lake 
   85    85  Chelsea Johnson, 8          18:25.6    Chisago Lakes 
   86    86  Maggie Kurcera, 8           18:27.9    Duluth Central 
   87    87  Mary VonRueden, 7           18:27.9    Duluth Central 
   88    88  Maranda Heinks, 10          18:34.5    Cambridge-Isanti 
   89    89  Carinne Bueckers, 10        18:37.8    Rogers 
   90    90  Olivia Swenson, 10          18:38.5    Cloquet 
   91    91  Makayla Grote, 9            18:42.5    Chisago Lakes 
   92    92  Emmy Wold, 11               18:43.6    Chisago Lakes 
   93    93  Becca Schmidt, 9            18:44.4    Chisago Lakes 
   94    94  Sally Boldt, 11             18:47.0    Big Lake 
   95    95  Brittany Letendre, 11       18:47.9    Cambridge-Isanti 
   96    96  Ellen Sobieck, 11           18:48.8    Cook County- Silver 
   97    97  Rose Thompson, 11           19:05.6    Cook County- Silver 
   98    98  Jenny Huss, 11              19:24.1    Cook County- Silver 
   99    99  Calliena Ostendorff, 9      19:29.8    Big Lake 
  100   100  Michelle Weitz, 8           19:34.0    Cook County- Silver 
  101   101  Leah Robideau, 10           19:34.8    Princeton 
  102   102  Katy Hoven, 11              19:35.3    Cambridge-Isanti 
  103   103  Melody Schraw, 11           19:35.3    Duluth Denfeld 
  104   104  Bailey Peetz, 11            19:36.6    Cambridge-Isanti 
  105   105  Bailey Sutherlund, 9        19:38.4    Duluth Denfeld 
  106   106  Toni Gnasdoskey, 12         19:43.1    Cambridge-Isanti 
  107   107  Heather Johnson, 9          19:46.8    Rogers 
  108   108  Alyssa Schuster, 10         19:48.0    Big Lake 
  109   109  Brittany Chalberg, 11       19:48.9    Cloquet 
  110   110  Amber Talarico, 12          19:52.8    Duluth Denfeld 
  111   111  Allison Severson, 9         19:53.1    Duluth Denfeld 
  112   112  Delaine Wendling, 10        19:56.5    Duluth Central 
  113   113  Katie Smart, 9              19:59.2    Duluth Denfeld 
  114   114  Ariane Norrgard, 10         20:15.4    Cloquet 
  115   115  Haley McKee, 7              21:07.6    Big Lake 
  116   116  Jessica Spiedel, 9          23:00.5    Rogers 
 


